
RESOLUTION NO.  12- 2020 
 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, PALM 
BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING A RESOLUTION FOR A CHANGE ORDER 
OF $52,970 ASSOCIATED WITH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. FOR THE 
CONTINUATION OF HISTORIC SITE SURVEYS WITH AN APPROXIMATE 700 
ADDITIONAL HOMES INCLUDED IN THE SURVEYS. 

 
***** 

WHEREAS, the Town Council authorization is sought to approve a change order of $52,970 
associated with Environmental Services, Inc. for an approximate 700 additional homes to be 
included in the Historic Site Surveys. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF 
PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows: 

Section 1 The approval of a resolution for a change order of $52,970  associated with 
Environmental Services, Inc. for an approximate 700 additional homes to be included in the 
Historic Site Surveys is hereby approved. 

Section 2 The Town Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized to take such further  
  action as may be necessary.  

PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of 
Palm Beach assembled this _________ day of _____________, 2020. 
 
 
 

  
Gail L. Coniglio, Mayor    
 
                                                                         
ATTEST:      
 

  
Patricia Gayle-Gordon, Acting Town Clerk   


